Zoning Compliance Application

Town of Biltmore Forest

Name
Gene McLaughlin

Property Address

12 Lone Pine Road

Phone Email

(205) 602-2009 geneandmartha@hotmail.com

Parcel ID/PIN Number

ZONING INFORMATION

Current Zoning Lot Size

R-1 n/a

Maximum Roof Coverage Proposed Roof Coverage Total

5,060 square feet (Up to 1.2 acres) n/a

Maximum Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Surface Coverage
Up to 1 acre (27.5 percent of lot area) n/a

Front Yard Setback Side Yard Setback

60 feet (R-1 District) 20 feet (R-1 District)

Rear Yard Setback Building Height

25 feet (R-1 District) n/a

Description of the Proposed Project

We will be closing on 12 Lone Pine on February 1st. We will be replacing one of the picture windows on
the front of our home with a double-hung window which will match the other double hung windows on the
front of our house in both size and style. Attached is a picture of the front of out home. The picture window
to the left of the front door will be replaced to match the window to the far left of picture and the brick
matched and keyed in to window surround.

Estimated Start Date Estimated Completion Date
2/15/2021 3/1/2021

Estimated Cost of Project
$2,000.00

Supporting Documentation (Site Plan, Drawings, Other Information)
Lone Pine Front.jpg



Applicant Signature Date
1/12/2021
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Zoning Compliance Application

Town of Biltmore Forest

Name
Malcolm Collins

Property Address
330 Vanderbilt Rd
Phone Email
(828) 337-2911 Malcolm@softcommand.com
Parcel ID/PIN Number
964782257700000
ZONING INFORMATION
Current Zoning Lot Size
R-1 1.62 ac
Maximum Roof Coverage Proposed Roof Coverage Total
6,100 square feet (Up to 2 acres) 6000
Maximum Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Surface Coverage
1-3 acres (25 percent of lot area) 20%
Front Yard Setback Side Yard Setback
60 feet (R-1 District) 20 feet (R-1 District)
Rear Yard Setback Building Height
25 feet (R-1 District) 35

Description of the Proposed Project
Install stone patio 16x20 at SE corner of main house with 18” x 16’ retaining wall adjacent to existing back
porch, no change to existing structures

Estimated Start Date Estimated Completion Date
1/27/2021 3/4/2021

Estimated Cost of Project
$9,000.00

Supporting Documentation (Site Plan, Drawings, Other Information)



Applicant Signature Date
1/19/2021



Zoning Compliance Application

Town of Biltmore Forest

Name
Nancy & Charlie Snider

Property Address

17 Brookside Rd Biltmore Forest 28803

Phone Email

(828) 215-7246 sniderc64@gmail.com

Parcel ID/PIN Number

ZONING INFORMATION

Current Zoning Lot Size

R-1 1.66

Maximum Roof Coverage Proposed Roof Coverage Total

4,682 square feet (Up to 1 acres) 3691

Maximum Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Surface Coverage
1-3 acres (25 percent of ot area) 625

Front Yard Setback Side Yard Setback

60 feet (R-1 District) 20 feet (R-1 District)

Rear Yard Setback Building Height

25 feet (R-1 District) 20 ft

Description of the Proposed Project
Screen in Porch to match back yard roof line approximate size 25 ft by 25 ft

Estimated Start Date Estimated Completion Date
3/1/2021 5/31/2021

Estimated Cost of Project
$25,000.00
Supporting Documentation (Site Plan, Drawings, Other Information)

Applicant Signature Date
12/30/2020
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Zoning Compliance Application

Town of Biltmore Forest

Name
Lori Lassiter

Property Address
314 Vanderbilt Road
Phone Email
(828) 273-2081 lorilassiter@gmail.com
Parcel ID/PIN Number
964773794100000
ZONING INFORMATION
Current Zoning Lot Size
R-1 1.19 Acres
Maximum Roof Coverage Proposed Roof Coverage Total
5,060 square feet (Up to 1.2 acres) 2,868 square feet
Maximum Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Surface Coverage
1-3 acres (25 percent of ot area) 4,018 square feet
Front Yard Setback Side Yard Setback
60 feet (R-1 District) 20 feet (R-1 District)
Rear Yard Setback Building Height
25 feet (R-1 District) 23'

Description of the Proposed Project
Proposed project is 12'8' x 16'8" Addition for an expanded Master Closet that is attached to the existing
home at 314 Vanderbilt Road.

Addition:

Will be attached to the existing home.

Exterior finishes will be consistent with existing home.
Replacement of current asphalt shingles & gutter systems
See attached documentation for additional details.

Please note the addition is located 71' from the side property line (Cedar cliff Rd.) & 97' from the Front
property line (Vanderbilt Rd)

Estimated Start Date Estimated Completion Date
3/1/2021 6/30/2021

Estimated Cost of Project
$50,000.00



Supporting Documentation (Site Plan, Drawings, Other Information)
Lassiter Plans 1-25-20.pdf

Lassiter site plan.pdf

Site Pics for proposed addition.docx

Applicant Signature Date

1/26/2021
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Site Pics for proposed addition @ 314 Vanderbilt Rd.

-Pictures taken below are in reference to the proposed 16’8” x 12’8” addition to existing house.

-Please note in the pics below: Orange flags represent corners of proposed addition; white spray-
painted lines & blue flags indicate footprint of proposed addition.

Right Side Elevation of proposed addition. Looking towards Cedar Cliff Road

s -




Look at Front Elevation of existing; with Vanderbilt Road to my back




Corner of proposed addition looking out towards Vanderbilt Road.




Zoning Compliance Application

Town of Biltmore Forest

Name
Edward Hicks

Property Address

17 Frith Dr

Phone Email

(828) 301-6848 ebhicks@gmail.com

Parcel ID/PIN Number
9646 91 0747 00000

ZONING INFORMATION

Current Zoning Lot Size

R-1 1.25999

Maximum Roof Coverage Proposed Roof Coverage Total

5,060 square feet (Up to 1.2 acres) 4508

Maximum Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Surface Coverage

1-3 acres (25 percent of ot area) 6040sq ft., including driveway on Stuyvesant Rd

extension essmt.

Front Yard Setback Side Yard Setback

60 feet (R-1 District) 20 feet (R-1 District)

Rear Yard Setback Building Height

25 feet (R-1 District) 40" max, current and projected is 30’

Description of the Proposed Project
Drop about 4' and add 12 feet of additional deck in the rear of the house; replace existing decking with trex
to match new deck. Change the steps to the ground to a new location.

Extend existing screen porch out 12 feet parallel to the new deck, re-roof with same shingles make and
color as original back to the valleys to best match older shingles.

Estimated Start Date Estimated Completion Date
2/14/2021 5/7/2021

Estimated Cost of Project
$65,000.00

Supporting Documentation (Site Plan, Drawings, Other Information)
Hicks Permit DOCS 1-20-2015.pdf

Sketches of proposed project.pdf



Applicant Signature Date
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New Residence for

Ed and Cullen Hicks

Biltmore Forest, NC

Frith Drive
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—— APP 30 NOTE: GRADE CRAWL SPACE LVL BEAM O
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SEE SITE PLAN
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FOUNDATION NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS:

1. ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF.

On 457" g 2. BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 24" BELOW FINISH GRADE.

3. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL FREE OF DEBRIS AND ORGANIC MATTER.
111" 200" 14-6"

— — 4. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. NO CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED WITH
3 ~ ¥ TEMP. 40 DEGREES OR BELOW AND FALLING.

5110 e 6-854" 6110 @ 5. CONC. MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-90, TYPE II. SIZE AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, PLUS SPECIAL SIZES AND
8 8 8 SHAPES AS REQ'D.

6. BOLT FOUNDATION FLOOR PLATES AND STAIR SILL PLATES w/ HOOKED, GALVANIZED ANCHOR BOLTS 5/8"@ X 12" LONG. BOLTS
L SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-307 OR A-36 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.. INSTALL @ 32" O.C.TYP.OR 146" O.C. @
._éi/' BASEMENT FNDN. WALLS.

™

7. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM-185, 6 X 6 NO. 10-10. LAP ONE FULL MESH + 2" AT SPLICES. IMBED IN ALL
SLABS ON GRADE. FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR WELDED WIRE FABRIC @ CONTRACTOR'S OPTION.

—
% ]
39

0" TREADS

o f ;7 B ; 7777777 \ 8. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615 GRADE 40. LAP SPLICE 30 X BAR DIA. PROVIDE CORNER BARS LENGTH =
L] % ?(E% 4' CONCRETE TERRACE SLAB W/ 30 X DIA. PROVIDE CLASS "C" TENSION SPLICES IN ALL POURED CONCRETE.

~— ~— — — 6X6-10/10 W.W.M. ON 4" MIN.
#57 WASHED STONE ON 9. ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE HELD SECURELY IN POSITION WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES DURING PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE.
COMPACTED FILL. BROOMED
FINISH 10. CONCRETE PLACED IN MASONRY CELLS SHALL HAVE A MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS AND SHALL
CONTAIN PEA GRAVEL IN LIEU OF COARSE AGGREGATE.

72"

10-0"

7-2"

member, American Institute of Architects

184 East Chestnut Street - Asheville, NC 28801

25" | 2-5"

12. SLOPE EXTERIOR GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING.

|
|
|
11. PROVIDE TERMITE TREATMENT AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT INFESTATION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES.
|
|

13. CRAWLSPACE SHALL BE UNVENTED. SEE DETAILS.

gstowearchitect@bellsouth.net
www.GeorgeStoweArchitect.com

UNFINISHED CRAWLSPACE

ph 828-251-2357 - fax 828-225-0530

5-10"

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.C. STATE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE AND OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND STANDARDS.

RSN ~ SO RS NS

FRAMING NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS

1. JOISTS AND RAFTER FRAMING SHALL BE NO. 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE, KILN DRIED WITH 19 % MAXIMUM MOISTURE
CONTENT. STUDDING SHALL BE SPF SPECIES, STUD GRADE, 19 % MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

2'-41/4“ 18%"

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6X6 -
10/10 W.W.M. ON 6 MIL
POLY.VAPOR BARRIER, ON 4"
MIN. #57WASHED STONE ON
COMPACTED FILL. PROVIDE
CONTROL JOINTS AS SHOWN.

2"~

g

2. WOOD FRAMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR USED EXPOSED ON EXTERIOR SHALL BE NO. 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
[U.N.O.] PRESSURE IMPREGNATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD U1, USE CATEGORY UC3B FOR DECK AND UC4B
FOR BELOW-GRADE POSTS. PRESERVATIVE SHALL BE MINIMUM RETENTION OF 0.05lbs OF PRESERVATIVE PER CUBIC FOOT OF
WOOD FOR DECKING AND FRAMING. FOR GROUND CONTACT POSTS, RETENTION SHALL BE 0.14lbs PER CUBIC FOOT. AFTER
TREATMENT LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED TO A 19% OR LESS MOISTURE CONTENT.

-GEORGE STOWEARCHITECT

40y

r
_
5y

18-10"

IN

N

2'X 4@ 16" C/C WOOD FRAME BEARING WALL 3. ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE EQUAL TO "iLEVEL" PRODUCT MANUFACTURED BY "WEYERHAEUSER", INCLUDING

PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER [PSL], 2.0E PARALLAM PSL, SIZES AS NOTED. INSTALL ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS. Tel. 1-888-453-8358, www.ilevel.com

1'-8"  THICKENED SLAB X 12" DEEP W/ 2

R 8' CMU FOUNDATION WALL W/ #5 R.B. GONT. @ BOTTOM
INSULATED 2" X 4" P.TRTD STUD FRAMING
ON FINISHED SIDE

L — 12" CONC. MASONRY TYP. TO
X BASE OF STONE WORK BELOW
L GRADE- 8-CMUTO-FLOOR

FRAME BEARING. ‘

5.7

4. PROVIDE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL JOIST HANGERS, BEAM SEATS, AND ALL OTHER NECESSARY METAL CONNECTORS
BY "SIMPSON STRONG TIE" SIZED TO SUIT FRAMING CONDITIONS, PER ASTM A 653.

5. PROVIDE HOT-DIPPED, ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL NAILS, BOLTS, AND OTHER FASTENERS, PER ASTM A 153.

XX BASEMENT FLOOR o ) |
N SN N CONC. FOOTING TYP. ELEV. 87.31" /11"-8"THICKENED SLAB X 12" DEEP

PR T T re AN <,
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

DATE:

=
£
458
(R
5
/.

K 6. PLYWOOD FLOOR SYSTEM APA RATED "STURD-I-FLOOR", PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR FOR WOOD JOISTS, UNSANDED, TONGUE _
AND GROOVE, 4' x 8' x 3/4", EXPOSURE DURABILITY 1, SPAN RATING 48/24. 12-22-2014 Bid Doc

' 113/
1541134,

U U

7
"

DEe
| f § % § GARAGE FLOOR] DEPRESS SLAB FOR
=

\ , KX — — K
ELEV. 98,5 @ > ’*’0333 SHOWER S 7. WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE APA SPAN RATED 32/16, 15/32" [CALLED OUT ON DRAWINGS AS 1/2" NOMINAL] x 4' x 8 REVISIONS:

HIGH POINT PLYWOOD .
01-20-2015 PERMIT DOC

VL

/

8. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE APA SPAN RATING 40/20, 19/32" [CALLED OUT ON DRAWINGS AS 5/8" NOMINAL] x 4' x 8'
PLYWOOD OR OSB SHEATHING.

_/
2-4"

157
Z
)

CANTILEVERED CONC
PACE SIDE MOP BASIN

fffff 2'X 6" @ 16" C/C WOOD FRAME BE?RI NALL W/ PET WASH /

1/2" PLYWD SHEATHING ON CRAWL
FOOTING AT AREAS W/ | LﬁA ] ‘ 9. REFER TO DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL FRAMING NOTES AND SPECFICATIONS.

UNBALANCED FILL > 4'-0"

AND < 6-6". |

LU,

" 1 C
4' CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6X6 -

10/10 W.W.M. ON 6 MIL
T R

POLY.VAPOR BARRIER, ON 4"
13-07" L J
7 CURRENT EDITION.

MIN. #57WASHED STONE ON
COMPACTED FILL.
UNFINISHED CRAWLSPACE @ \ \ 1-2" 2. SHOP DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE PREPARED BY, SIGNED AND
NOTE: CRAWLSPACE GRADE N (= — 7 SEALED BY, NC STATE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL
PARTIALLY BELOW BASEMENT | | = | BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW BEFORE PROCEEDING.
FLOOR LEVEL THIS AREA 807" L ‘ 3. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS AS A MIN. AND
), ALL STRESSES ASSOCIATED WITH HANDLING, TRANSPORTATION, AND ERECTION.
N ol
I N T 4
| a

] a. DEAD LOAD: 10 PSF
TYPICAL PIER FOOTING ¢ 15

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

} 4' CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6X6 -

| 10/10 W.W.M. ON 6 MIL
POLY.VAPOR BARRIER, ON 4"

| MIN. #57WASHED STONE ON

| COMPACTED FILL. PROVIDE

| CONTROL JOINTS AS SHOWN.
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C1p5/
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1 '-9] 5] 6”/

6-0"

/‘ CANTILEVERED CONC FOOT
AT AREAS W/ UNBALANCED wOOD TRUSS NOTES:

> 4-0" AND < 6-6". 1. ALL DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO NC STATE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE,
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12'-0"

y%" 6-9% " 27744
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1510

Biltmore Forest, NC

b/ 1757

b. LIVE LOAD: 20PSF

c. ATTIC W/ STORAGE: 20PSF

d. WIND LOADS (90 MPH) ALL DESIGN SHALL BE INCONFORMANCE TO NC STATE
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE 2012.
4. FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS:

a. DEAD LOAD: 15 PSF

b. LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF

c. MAXIMUM DEFLECTION L/360

d. FOR SPANS >20" MAXIMUM DEFLECTION L/480
4. ALL BRIDGING AND BRACING, INCLUDING ERECTION BRACING, REQUIRED FOR
THE FINISHED PRODUCT SHALL BE DESIGNED AND FURNISHED.
5. SPACING AND LAYOUT OF TRUSSES SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTUER SHALL DESIGN AND FURNISH ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.
7. TRUSS MANUFACTUER, HYAC CONTRACTOR, AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE TRUSS REQUIREMENTS W/ HVAC UNIT AND DUCTWORK REQUIREMENTS.
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— CONC. FOOTING W/ 12" DEEP
W/ 2 NO. 5 RB. CONT. 3" ABOVE
BOTTOM, TYP.

4' CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6X6 - L
10/10 W.W.M. ON 6 MIL ﬂ
POLY.VAPOR BARRIER, ON 4"
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NOTE: ADJUST PERIMETER AND
CRAWL SPACE GRADES SO THAT
UNBALANCED FILL DOES NOT
EXCEED 6'-6" VERTICLE HT.
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